### 505711829 10/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL L. DON	10/03/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16591982		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-394-1774

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: NADINE L. LOMAN

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: CCDC U.S. ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY

Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 19-08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L. LOMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L. Loman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ARL 19-08\_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505711829 REEL: 050650 FRAME: 0626

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: ANTENNA RADIATION PATTERN COMPRESSIVE SENSING

Inventor(s): Michael L. Don			
Date Declaration Executed: 10/2/2019			
*Application Serial No.: 16/591,982	*Filing Date:	10/3/2019	Docket No.: ARL 19 08
(*I (We) herby authorize the application serial nu	nber and filing d	are of said applica	stion be added when known.)
l, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the r of circumstances under which the above-identified in			ited States acquired by virtue
Assign to the Government of the United States, as and interest throughout the United States, its Territo invention and application for patent and all Letters F application and any reissue or extension of said Letters	ries, Possessions, Patent issuing the	, and Puerto Rico,	in and to the above-entitled
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its reque which the Government, within eight months of the ficause an application to be filed; provided that if the any particular foreign country or fails to make such interest in the invention in such foreign country shal free license to the Government in any patent in which the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government.	iling of the Unite Government dete a determination, Il remain in me, s :h may issue on the	d States application of the cause within the said eight before to a nonexone invention in su	on for patent, determines to se an application to be filed in tht months, all right, title and clusive, irrevocable, royally- ch foreign country, including
3. Agree to provide any further information within n to the prosecution of patent applications on the inversecording of title to patent applications and patents i	ntion, the prosect ssuing thereon.	ution and settleme	urther documents necessary nt of interferences and
Signature of Inventor: (First name)	Same of the same o	>	
(First name)	(Middle Initial	)	(Last Name)
Duty Address: Aberdeen Proving Ground, Aberdee (Locality)	n Harfo (Cour		Maryland (State)
Date: 10/3//9 Typed name of	f Inventor: Mic	hael L. Don	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	arizino preferred	·)*****	
State of:			
County of:	e where acknowl	edgement is taken	7
On the above date <u>Michael L. Don</u> know foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and a In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and office	acknowledged to	e individual descr me that the same	ibed in and who executed the as his own free act and deed.
	Sho'ila	m. Dr.	$\lambda$
	Printed or typ	ewritten flame of i	notary public)
(SEAL)	(Signature of n	otary public)	
1 to the case			ويعمس وهور في يحور والمهمر والمهمر والمهمر

Page 1 of 1

My Commission expires on 5/09/22

PATENT REEL: 050650 FRAME: 0627